Compliance with Standards (current versions)
FAA AC 150/5345-46 and FAA Engineering Brief No.
67; L-852E(L) ETL certified
NAVAIR 5150AAA-2, WP 005-03
UFC 3-535-01
Uses
FAA,UFC
• L-852E(L) Taxiway Intersections , ≥1200 RVR

Omnidirectional Inset, 8-inch and 12-inch
DST-5104_v.1.0_2023-Mar-14 1
Ordering Code SR
Application
LE = L-852E(L) Taxiway Intersection
≥ 1200 RVR, Yellow
NL = NAVAIR Taxiway Intersection
Low Intensity, Green
Standard
2 = FAA
Market-Specific
0 = None
1 = BAP
Dimensions
1 = 8 inch 2 bolt
2 = 12 inch
Prism
P = 4 protected prisms
Beam Orientation
3 = Omnidirectional
Toe-in
N = Not applicable
Colors (Side 1)
Y = Yellow
G = Green
Colors (Side 2)
N = Not applicable
Power and Monitoring
S = 2.8 - 6.6 A, non-Monitored - power only
M = 2.8 - 6.6 A, Fail-Open monitoring
R = 2.8 - 6.6 A , EQ Integrated LINC 360
Connector and Cable
1 = 1 x Style 6 2-pin plug, 2 individual wires
2 = 1 x Style 1 2-pole plug, 2 core cables
Options
0 = None
1 = Arctic Kit
Version
2 = Version 2
Maintenance and Installation
Refer to the AXON protected Omni inset user manual UM-5091 for 8
& 12-inch lights and to the interoperability information for installation
in a specific base.
Operating Conditions
Operating
temperature
-60 °C to +55 °C / -76 °F to +131 °F
Storage temperature -60 °C to +80 °C / -76 °F to +176 °F
Relative humidity Up to 100%
Dimensions and Weight
Dimensions 203 mm (8 in) 304 mm (12 in)
Weight 3.0 kg / 6.6 lb (8 in) 6.8 kg / 15 lb (12 in)
AXON
DST-5104_v.1.0_2023-Mar-14 2
ANNEX
8-inch and 12-inch light fixtures without Arctic Kit (heater)
Fixture type – 1 cord set 1 Fixture load
Isolation transformer
CCR load
Wattage Load
L-852E(L) Taxiway Intersections, Omnidirectional 35 VA 45 W 9 VA 44 VA
Taxiway Intersections, Low Intensity, Omnidirectional 35 VA 45 W 9 VA 44 VA
8-inch and 12-inch light fixtures with Arctic Kit (heater)
Fixture type – 1 cord set 1 Fixture load
Isolation transformer
CCR load
Wattage Load
L-852E(L) Taxiway Intersections, Omnidirectional 65 VA 65 W 10 VA 75 VA
Taxiway Intersections, Low Intensity, Omnidirectional 65 VA 65 W 10 VA 75 VA
Notes
1 Values provided are for the "S" option non-monitored power only.
Note:
• EQ fixtures: